

(参考 For reference)

2015年3月期決算発表補足資料  
(Supplementary Materials for FY2015/3 Results)

2015/4/28  
NECネットワークス株式会社  
NEC Networks & System Integration Corporation

1. 連結決算概要 (Summary)

(億円, 100 million yen)

	2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(FY2015/3)			2016年3月期(予想) FY2016/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
受注高 Orders Received 前年同期比 Year on year	1,240 +15%	1,173 +9%	2,413 +12%	1,386 +12%	1,414 +21%	2,801 +16%	1,564 +13%	1,427 +1%	2,991 +7%	1,500 -4%	1,500 +5%	3,000 0%
売上高 Net Sales 前年同期比 Year on year	1,045 +15%	1,313 +15%	2,357 +15%	1,152 +10%	1,551 +18%	2,703 +15%	1,306 +13%	1,616 +4%	2,922 +8%	1,300 0%	1,650 +2%	2,950 +1%
売上総利益 Gross Profit 対売上高比率 to Sales	154 14.7%	218 16.6%	372 15.8%	175 15.2%	272 17.5%	447 16.5%	204 15.6%	277 17.2%	481 16.5%			
営業利益 Operating Income 対売上高比率 to Sales	35 3.3%	90 6.9%	125 5.3%	42 3.6%	102 6.6%	144 5.3%	45 3.4%	117 7.2%	162 5.5%	45 3.5%	120 7.3%	165 5.6%
経常利益 Ordinary Income 対売上高比率 to Sales	33 3.2%	88 6.7%	122 5.2%	42 2.7%	103 6.6%	145 5.4%	47 3.6%	115 7.1%	162 5.5%	45 3.5%	120 7.3%	165 5.6%
当期純利益 Net Income 対売上高比率 to Sales	20 1.9%	52 4.0%	72 3.1%	27 1.7%	56 3.6%	83 3.1%	27 2.1%	51 3.2%	78 2.7%	24 1.8%	71 4.3%	95 3.2%

2. セグメント別連結受注高 (Orders Received by Segment)

	2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(FY2015/3)			2016年3月期(予想) FY2016/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
企業ネットワーク Enterprises Networks 前年同期比 Year on year	392 -	429 -	822 -	417 +6%	502 +17%	918 +12%	518 +24%	536 +7%	1,053 +15%	550 +6%	600 +12%	1,150 +9%
キャリアネットワーク Carrier Networks 前年同期比 Year on year	339 -	318 -	658 -	354 +4%	393 +24%	747 +14%	392 +11%	372 -5%	764 +2%	390 -1%	370 -1%	760 -1%
社会インフラ Social Infrastructures 前年同期比 Year on year	418 -	339 -	757 -	524 +25%	425 +25%	949 +25%	568 +8%	430 +1%	998 +5%	470 -17%	430 0%	900 -10%
その他 Others	91 -	86 -	177 -	92 -	94 -	186 -	86 -	90 -	176 -	90 -	100 -	190 -
合計 Total 前年同期比 Year on year	1,240 +15%	1,173 +9%	2,413 +12%	1,386 +12%	1,414 +21%	2,801 +16%	1,564 +13%	1,427 +1%	2,991 +7%	1,500 -4%	1,500 +5%	3,000 0%

3. セグメント別連結売上高 (Sales by Segment)

	2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(FY2015/3)			2016年3月期(予想) FY2016/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
企業ネットワーク Enterprises Networks 前年同期比 Year on year	371 -	409 -	780 -	413 +11%	495 +21%	908 +16%	461 +12%	532 +7%	993 +9%	500 +9%	570 +7%	1,070 +8%
キャリアネットワーク Carrier Networks 前年同期比 Year on year	295 -	354 -	649 -	340 +15%	444 +25%	783 +21%	372 +9%	395 -11%	766 -2%	340 -8%	400 +1%	740 -3%
社会インフラ Social Infrastructures 前年同期比 Year on year	292 -	449 -	741 -	314 +7%	512 +14%	826 +12%	384 +22%	584 +14%	968 +17%	380 -1%	570 -2%	950 -2%
その他 Others	87 -	101 -	188 -	86 -	100 -	186 -	90 -	105 -	195 -	80 -	110 -	190 -
合計 Total 前年同期比 Year on year	1,045 +15%	1,313 +15%	2,357 +15%	1,152 +10%	1,551 +18%	2,703 +15%	1,306 +13%	1,616 +4%	2,922 +8%	1,300 0%	1,650 +2%	2,950 +1%

4. セグメント別連結営業損益 (Operating Income and Loss by Segment)

	2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(FY2015/3)			2016年3月期(予想) FY2016/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
企業ネットワーク Enterprises Networks 対売上高比率 to Sales	27 7.3%	38 9.3%	65 8.3%	29 7.0%	42 8.4%	71 7.8%	29 6.3%	43 8.0%	72 7.2%	30 6.0%	50 8.8%	80 7.5%
キャリアネットワーク Carrier Networks 対売上高比率 to Sales	28 9.5%	31 8.7%	59 9.1%	27 7.0%	40 8.9%	66 8.5%	31 8.2%	40 10.1%	71 9.2%	26 7.6%	42 10.5%	68 9.2%
社会インフラ Social Infrastructures 対売上高比率 to Sales	11 3.8%	60 13.4%	71 9.6%	18 5.8%	63 12.4%	82 9.9%	25 6.6%	71 12.1%	96 9.9%	27 7.1%	68 11.9%	95 10.0%
その他 Others	3 -	1 -	4 -	6 -	2 -	8 -	1 -	1 -	2 -	-38 -	-40 -	-78 -
消去/全社 Elimination/Corporate	-34 -	-40 -	-75 -	-38 -	-45 -	-83 -	-41 -	-38 -	-79 -			
合計 Total 対売上高比率 to Sales	35 3.3%	90 6.9%	125 5.3%	42 3.6%	102 6.6%	144 5.3%	45 3.4%	117 7.2%	162 5.5%	45 3.5%	120 7.3%	165 5.6%

5. 事業内容別連結受注高 (Orders Received by Business Type)

	2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(FY2015/3)			2016年3月期(予想) FY2016/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
SI/工事 SI/Infrastructure Construction	869	769	1,637	960	957	1,916	1,139	966	2,105			
サービス Service	371	404	775	427	458	884	424	461	886			
合計 Total	1,240	1,173	2,413	1,386	1,414	2,801	1,564	1,427	2,991			

6. 事業内容別連結売上高 (Sales by Business Type)

	2013年3月期(FY2013/3)			2014年3月期(FY2014/3)			2015年3月期(FY2015/3)			2016年3月期(予想) FY2016/3(Forecast)		
	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year	上期 1H	下期 2H	通期 Full Year
SI/工事 SI/Infrastructure Construction	684	902	1,586	752	1,090	1,843	880	1,159	2,039			
サービス Service	361	410	771	400	461	861	426	457	882			
合計 Total	1,045	1,313	2,357	1,152	1,551	2,703	1,306	1,616	2,922			